Swedish American Genealogist

Volume 8 | Number 3 Article §

9-1-1988

St. Ansgarius (Chicago) Marriages 1867-1879
(Continued)

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag

b Part of the Genealogy Commons, and the Scandinavian Studies Commons

Recommended Citation

(1988) "St. Ansgarius (Chicago) Marriages 1867-1879 (Continued)," Swedish American Genealogist: Vol. 8 : No. 3, Article S.
Available at: https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol8/iss3/5

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Swenson Swedish Immigration Research Center at Augustana Digital Commons. It has
been accepted for inclusion in Swedish American Genealogist by an authorized editor of Augustana Digital Commons. For more information, please

contact digitalcommons@augustana.edu.


https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol8%2Fiss3%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol8?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol8%2Fiss3%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol8/iss3?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol8%2Fiss3%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol8/iss3/5?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol8%2Fiss3%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol8%2Fiss3%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1342?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol8%2Fiss3%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/485?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol8%2Fiss3%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol8/iss3/5?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol8%2Fiss3%2F5&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@augustana.edu

871

497.

498.

499.

500.

501.

502.

503.

Date
1872

19 Oct.

26 Oct.

26 Oct.

26 Oct.

9 Nov.

10 Nov.

16 Nov.

St. Ansgarius (Chicago) Marriages 1867-1879 (Continued from p- 98)

Names

Andrew Peter Bengtson from Hdéganis
(Malm.) and Emma Augusta Carlson from
Sjogestad Parish (Og.)

Theodor Tornroth from Skaraborg lin
and Emma Mathilda Rosberg of
Chicago

John Larson Nyquist from Stockholm
and Christina Hultberg from Géteborg

Otto Wilhelm Peterson from Norrkdping
and Hilda Carolina Tengberg from Borés

Zacharias Carlberg from Halland and
Christina Swenson from Grinna

Nils Magnus Swenson from Kronoberg lin
and Anna Sophia Isakson from Jonk6ping
lidn. Divorced.

Johan Alfred Bolin from Alvsborg /in and
Augusta Wilhelmina Carlson from
Ostergotland lin

Place of Marriage

968 North Clark
Street

116 Townsend
Street

268 Market Street

205 Division Street

968 North Clark
Street

»

Witnesses

Mrs. Joh(an)na Olson; Sophie Johnson

Parents of the bride

Mrs. Osterberg; O. Olson

E. Tengberg and wife; Mina Peterson;
C.A. Berglund and wife

Bernh. Dahlgren; Borje Norin; Sophie
Anderson

H.E. Bolin and wife; Mrs. Catherine Carlson
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504.

505.

506.

507.

508.

509.

510.

511.

512.

16 Nov.

16 Nov.

16 Nov.

18 Nov.

19 Nov.

23 Nov.

23 Nowv.

30 Nov.

1 Dec.

Peter Eman. Hanson from Halland and
Mathilda Charlott: undahl from
Jonkoping lin

Otto Wilhelm Modin from Orebro and
Gertrud Christina Wiklund from
Askersund

Theodor Malmstrém from Lidkdping and
Anna Olson from Kristianstad kin

August Lundberg from Mariestad and
Augusta Carlson from Kalmar kin

Ber1  Johnson from Alvsborg kin and
Sophie Frey from Jonkdping lin

Carl Joh. Wiss and - - - Johanna
Kullbom, both from Ostergétland

Nils Anderson and Mathilda Marcuson,
both from Jonkoping kin

Lars Gust. Johnson and Gustava Charl.
Anderson, both from Jonkoping kin

Peter Olof Astrém from Givle and
ertha Anderson from Sundsvall

120 Sedgwick Court

968 North Clark
Street

7

»

The parents of the bride
Goran Wiklund

G.E. Berggren; M.W. Ohberg

Carl Joh. Larson; Miss Lovisa Samuelson
Joh(anne)s Bérjeson and wife

Oscar Wiss and wife; E.O. 4Forsberg;

Mr. Peterson and wife

Jon. Aug. Sj6 and wife

A. Kinberg and wife
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513.

514.

517.

518.

519.

520.

521.

522.

523.

Date
1872

1 Dec.

7 Dec.

11 Dec.

14 Dec.

15 Dec.

19 Dec.

24 Dec.

25 Dec.

27 Dec.

Names

Johan Winkrantz and Charlotte Johnson,
both from Vistergotland

Nils Olof Lager and Helena Peterson,
both from Kristianstad Zin

John Swenson from Kungsbacka and
Martha Anderson from Virmland

Johan Magn. Tusse from Jonkoping lin
and Mrs. Emma Stomberg from Alvsborg
lin

Per Aug. Peterson from Blekinge and
Johanna Dahigren from Gotland

Andrew Carlson and Mrs. Carolina
Anderson, both from Orebro lin

Nils Axelson from Kristianstad Zin
and Rosa Friar from Ohio

Swen Steele from Kristianstad /n and
and Nellie Throllson from Blekinge

Nils Gustaf Carlson from Ostergotland kin
and Anna Lovisa Wiebell from
Orebro lin

Place of Marriage

435 West Kinzie
Street

968 North Clark
Street

i)

38 Elizabeth Street

968 North Clark
Street

”

32 Bremer Street

968 North Clark
Street

Witnesses
C.G. Winkrantz and wife
Mrs. Halland
C.W. Anderson; Mrs. J. Bredberg

Mr. Hedquist and wife

P.J. Hussander and wife; L.F. Hussander
and wife

P. Holmberg; Miss Augusta Larson

The sister of the bride; Mrs. John Peterson

Parents of the bride; Mr. Helander and wife

Mrs. J. Peterson; G. Bredberg
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524,

525.

526.

527.

528.

529.

530.

531.

532.

29 Dec.

31 Dec.

31 Dec.

1873

1 Jan

1 Jan.

3 Jan.

5 Jan.

14 Jan.

Jan.

Andrew Anderson and Mrs. Eva Johanna
Anderson, both from Ostergétland

Axel Tunberg from Alvsborg kin and
Charlotte Week

Gustaf Carlson from Jonk&ping
fdn and Thilda Charlotta Swenson
from Ostergstland

Johan Alfred Anderson from Ostergotland
ldn and Mathilda Lovisa Anderson from
Jonkoping lin

Swen Asp and Anna Malmberg, both
from Kristianstad kin

Albert Nilson from Kalmar /in
and Christina Séderlund from Givle

Fredrik Holmberg from Kronoberg /in and
Mathilda Ekegren from Motala

John Magnuson of Jefferson, and
Christine Ekvall from Ostergstland

Peter Swenson and Elsa Johnson, both
from Blekinge

35 Elm Street

968 North Clark
Street

76 Bremer Street

968 North Clark
Street

39 Sloan Street

968 North Clark
Street

(1)

Gustaf Anderson
A. Lundberg and wife
C.W. Peterson; C.J. Spangberg; Augusta

Anderson and Ida Johnson

C.A. Johnson and wife

Parents of the bride; M. Klemedson;
Sophie Nilson
Johan Anderson and wife

Dan. Liljedahl and wife; Mrs. Ohrwall

Emma Oberg; C.E. Bredberg
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533.

534.

53s.

536.

537.

538.

539.

540.

Date
1873

15 Jan.

18 Jan.

25 Jan.

26 Jan.

27 Jan.

28 Jan.

3 Feb.

8 Feb.

Names

Carl Gustaf Oscar Nyquist from Orebro kin
and Anna Mathilda Paulina Silfverswird
from Gotland

Peter Gustaf Olson from Orebro kn and
Mary Olson from Virmland kin

Erik Andreas and Christine Larson, both
from Dalarna

Carl Aug. Sjoberg from Jonkoéping lin
and Clara Christina Anderson from
Skaraborg ldn

Alfred Swenson from Jonkdping /2n and
Amanda Johnson from Boras

Johan Glanzén from Alvsborg lin
and Emma Laurentia Maria Lundberg
from Halland

Carl Olof Nordstrom from Stockholm and
Cecilia Bengtson from Kristianstad /in

Pehr Ménson and Anna Martenson,
both from Malmohus Zin

Place of Marriage

968 North Clark
Street

Witnesses

Mrs. Carol. Bredberg

Oscar Anderson and wife; Axel Larson

P. Beckman; Hans Anson

156 Townsend Street Mr. Edlund and wife; J. Anderson

968 North Clark
Street

”

August Swenson and wife; Miss Laurell

Johan Pehrson; A.J. Johnson

A. Swenson; Carin Bengtson

Mrs. C. Bredberg
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541.

542.

543.

544,

545.

546.

547.

548.

549,

550.

551.

12

13

15

21

24

15

16

21

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

March

March

March

March

March

Ioh  Johnson from Alvsborg kin and
mma Christina Olson from Virmland

engt Anderson from Kristianstad Xin and
Maria Sophia Anderson from Stockholm

Peter Erik Sundberg from Stockholm and
Elin Pehrson from Kristianstad /in

Joh. Fredr. Bergsten and Amanda
Dorothea Larson, both from Skaraborg/in

Nils Anderson and Agneta Fredrika
Forsberg, both from Helsingborg

John Alfred Lundquist from Orebro Xin
and Anna Maria Olander from Falun:

Carl Joh. Adam Johanson and Johanna
Augusta Goranson, both from Eksjo

Anders Pehrson and Johanna Lundgren,
bc from Landskrona

Anders Gustaf Nordstrém from Stockholm
and Mrs. Josephina Johnson from
Jonkoping kin

Adolf Erikson from Géteborg and
Johanna Louis from Norway

Hans Bernhard Hégérd and Augusta
Borjeson, both from Halland

"

L3}

33 West Indiana
Street

65 Chicago
Avenue

968 North Clark
Street

()

132 12 Jefferson
Street

968 North Clark
Street

”

P. Westberg and wife

Mr. Pehrson

Parents of the bride; A.G. Larson and wife;
Mr. Holmberg and wife

Mr. Liljestrom and wife; H. M(o)berg
and wife; Mr. Lindholm

J.A. Sj6 and wife;
N. Anderson and wife

Nils Pehrson; Elin Lundgren

Carl Peterson; Jenny Louis

C.G. Bredberg
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552.

353.

554.

555.

556.

557.

558.

559.

560.

561.

Date
1873

22

22

22

26

i2

16

17

26

March
March
March
March
April
April
April
April

April

April

Names

Nils Swenson and Christine Olson, both
from Kristianstad ldn

Olof Engquist from Givle and
Caroline Johnson from Orebro lin

Gustaf Bolinder from Ostergotland lin
and Ellen Olsen from Norway

Augustus Johnson of Chicago and
Mathilda Carlson from JonkOping lin

Nils Hanson Lindell from Kronoberg lin
and Johanna Osterberg from Lund

John Anderson and Christine Jacobson,
both from Jénkdping lin

Sven Niclason and Anna Sara Johnson,
both from Kronoberg lkin

Clas Joh. Lenberg from Ulricehamn and
Anna Sophia Kéhler from Motala

John Nicolaus Nilson from Falkenberg and
Mathilda Anderson from Christiania
(Oslo), Norway

Frank Swenson from Goéteborg and
Ellen Larson from Kristianstad lin

Place of Marriage

968 North Clark
Street

’

”

"

”

Witnesses
Bengt Hakanson; Nils Magnuson;
Olof Bengtson; John Johnson

Mrs. J. Peterson

Mrs. J. Peterson

Jobn Nilson and Caroline Hanson

Miss Elin Jacobson; Andrew Johnson

J.A. Kohler

G. Bredberg; Mrs. J. Peterson
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562.

563.

564.

565.

566.

567.

568.

569.

570.

571.

13

13

31

31

May

May

May

May

May

May

May

May

Fredrik undquist and Maria Johnson
from Skaraborg lin

Carl Robert Konsberg from Norrképing
and Anna Christina Anderson from
Vistergotland

Nils Johan Sjédin from Hidrndsand and
Amalia Anderson from Link&ping

Emanuel Cole from Kristianstad and
Augusta Helena Wikman from Linképing

John Lind and Anna Sophia Nilson,
both from Kronoberg /in

Carl Joh. Johnson from Ostergdtland and
Christina Palm from Jénkdping lin

Olof Fredrikson from Blekinge and
Emma Mathilda Salomonson from
Ostergotland

Magnus Nilson and Helena Sophia Blank,
both from Kalmar /kin

John Anderson from Ostergétland /in
and Amanda Rahm from Vistervik

Evald Engelberth Higermark from
Viasterds and Mrs. Christine Lindstedt
of Chicago

93 Bremer
Street

322 Hubbard
Street

968 North Clark
Street

”

9

"

Lt}

33 Bremer
Stret

Lars Anderson and wife; Joh. Hultgren;
C.F. Julin and wife

P nts and sisters of the bride;
Mr. Carlstein and wife

Carl Joh. Wallin and wife;
Mrs. Stre |

A. Bobick and wife
D. Gustafson; C.E. Bredberg
O. Fredrikson and wife;

John Anderson

Mr. Anderson; Johan - - -
August - - -

Mrs. J. Bredberg; Mrs. J. Peterson
Aug. Grimse; Hilma Rahm

P. Feldt and wife; Mr. Steele and wife;
Mr. Helander and wife

sadewuepy (odwory)) snueldsuy 1§
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572.

573.

574.

575.

576.

577.

578.

579.

580.

Date
1873

15

15

21

28

30

June

June

June

June

June

July

July

July

July

Names

Johannes Anderson from Arvika and Mrs.
Cathrina Westblad from Norrbotten /an

Heinrich Molster from Denmark and
Sophia Holmberg from Jonképing

Nils Polson from Kristianstad /n and
Augusta Charlotta Anderson from
Malmohus lin

Isak Anderson from Jonképing lin and
Christine Halvorsen from Norway

Knut Oscar Lindquist from Kalmar /idn
and Martha Nilson from Arvika

Erland Anderson from Nora and
Caroline Charlotta Samuelson from
Jonkoping lin

Andrew Word from Ostergotland lin and
Mary Anderson from Skaraborg lin

Jons Martin Malmberg from Kristianstad
ldn and Maria Christenson from Chris-
tiania (Oslo), Norway

John Peterson Aberg and Maria Carolina
Swenson, both from Jonkdping lin

Place of Marriage

968 North Clark
Street

42 Rucker
Street

968 North Clark
Street

122

.

Witnesses

Mr. Holmberg and wife;
Mr. Ahrens and wife

C.G. Gustafson; Lizzy Johnson;
Gustaf Hanson; Carin Olson

Grim Cyrena; Carolina Christenson

And. Swenson; John Anderson;
Lisa Peterson
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581.

582.

583.

584,

585.

586.

587.

588.

589.

590.

591.

19 July

19 July

26 July

6 Aug.

21 Aug.

23 Aug.

24 Aug.

25 Aug.

26 Aug.

8 Sej

17 Se

J n Ek from Kristianstad 4&» and
Hanna Peterson from Ostergotland lin

Johan Henric Bengtson from Halland and
and Anna Brita Olauson, also from
Halland

Carl Aug. Anderson from Skaraborg /in
and Mary Carlson from Jonkoping lin

Erik Lindgren from Vistmanland and
Carin Nilson from Jonkoping lin

Louis Sybocrop from Odense, Denmark
and Rebecka Montclair from Canada

Bernhard Anderson and Christine
Olson, both from Halland

Axel Bergstrand and Ellen Maria Erikson,
both from Alingsis

John Hallstrém and Augusta Johnson,
both from Ostergitland

Alfred Malmberg and Anna Sophia
Johnson, both from Linkdping

Johan Peter Simpson from Ostergotland
and Christine Olson from Karlstad

John Sundell from Jénkoping lin and
Mary Johnson from Boras

"

435 West Kinzie
" Avenue

968 North Clark
Street

"

Fredr. Anderson;
Mrs. Josephina Lundberg

Casper Anderson with wife
Charles Johnson with wife;
J.A. Sj6

Mrs. Charlotte Winkrantz

John Widman; Christine Osberg

Fredr. Peterson and wife;
Miss Ann Johnson

Mrs. Blomquist

safsrusy (038d1y)) snusdsuy 1§
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592.

593.

594.

595.

596.

597.

598.

599.

600.

601.

Date
1873

18 Sept.

20 Sept.

23 Sept.

24 Sept.

25 Sept.

26 Sept.

4 Oct.

5 Oct.

12 Oct.

18 Oct.

Names

Oscar Robert Lilly and Emma Gable,
both from Elgin, IL

Peter Nilson from Kristianstad Zn and
and Sophie Nilson from Ostergotland Zin

Charles Gustaf Carlson and Christine
Pehrson, both from Arvika

Henning Georg Carlberg from Skaraborg
lin and Josephina Jacobina Karlstrom
from Jonkdping

Hans Pet. Kaas from Bornholm and
Adina Jacobson from Skaraborg lin

Anders Gustaf Anderson and Jenny
Anderson, both from Skaraborg lin

Niklas Johnson from Géteborg and
Hulda Nilson from Arvika

Gustaf Swenson from Goteborg and
Clara Maria Klint from Karlstad

Oscar Fredric Engwall from Motala and
Margareta Carlson from Vadstena

Hans Johnson and Anna Lundquist, both
from Malmohus /kin

Place of Marriage

968 North Clark
Street

L

”

EX)

Witnesses
Mrs. Blomquist
A.F. Lunning and wife
J. Tenander and wife

Sw. Trdgard; Mrs. Gothe

Gust Jacobson; Dina Olson
George Nilson

Mr. Lindstrom and wife
Mr. Erikson and wife

Per Otto Klint and wife

Peter Lundquist; J. Johnson

15130[BaUAD) UBILIAWY (SIPIMS
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602.

603.

604.

605.

606.

607.

608.

609.

610.

611.

19

20

25

25

29

13

20

22

o

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.

Joh. Peter Olson from Kristinehamn and
Sophia J. 1son from Ostergétland
Alexander Osberg from Kalmar and
Ottilia Erikson from Stockholm

Johan Widman from Jénk ing /in and
Nelly Peterson from Blekinge

Anders Gustafson and Anna P
both from Kristianstad /in

rson,

Erik Johnson from Nora and Anna Palm
from Jonkoping lin

Clas Henrik Carlson and Augusta
Mathilda Bergstrém, both from Eksjo

Peter Olof Hellstrom from Hilsingland
and Amanda Lovisa Horgren from
Norrk&ping

Anders Fredrik Ekholm from Falun and
Anna Charlotta Peterson from
Ostergétland

Frank Salomon and Julia Alida
Jacobson, both from Goteborg

Carl Joh. Ringquist and Albertina
Stromberg, both from Motala

360 Division
Street

173 Wesson
Street

85 Chicago
Avenue

480 Noble Street

Joseph Lindquist
S.W. Linder and wife

Alfred Larson; Jenny Peterson

Rasmus Hedin and wife;
Alexander Carlson

Carl Fredr. Sjoberg and wife;
Emelie Mathilda Davidson

Mr. Edwards and wife;
Mrs. Felt; Julia Felt

Father and sister of the ridegroom;
John Lind and wife

Mr. Jacobs and wife; Albin Jacobs;
C. Fredrikson

And. Haglund and wife;

Fredr. Strémberg
(To be Continued)
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